Degrees Awarded: Academic Years 2016-17 through 2020-21

Program

Total Degrees Awarded
Admin of Justice Transfer
Administration of Justice
Anthropology Transfer
Applied Accounting

Applied Design 2 Dimensional
Applied Design 3 Dimensional
Applied Design Interior
Architecture

Art

Art Transfer

Auto Master Repair Technician
Biology

BOS: Office Management
Business Admin Transfer
Business, General

Certified Shorthand Reporter
COMM Mass Communications
Communication Transfer
Communications Filmmaking
Computer Information Systems
Computer Science

COUR: Legal Transcription Tech
Dance

Dental Assisting: Registered
Drama

Drama/Theatre Arts Transfer
Early Childhood Ed. Transfer
Early Childhood Education
Economics Transfer

ELND Org Farming and Gardening
English Transfer

French

Geography Transfer

Geology Transfer

History Transfer

Humanities

Italian

Kinesiology Transfer

LA: Communication Studies
LA: Lang. Arts and Humanities
LA: Social & Behavioral Sc.

Award

303
AS-T
AS
AA-T
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AA 12
AA-T
AS
AS
AS
AS-T 27
AS 1
AS
AA 1
AA-T 10
AA
AS 4
AS 3
AS
AA
AS
AA
AA-T
AS-T
AS
AA-T
AS
AA-T
AA
AA-T 2
AS-T
AA-T 3
AA
AA
AA-T
AA
AA
AA 45

R RN

w

P RN RN e

Year

345 383
5
3
2
3
11
2
1
45 41
3 3
12 14
5 1
1
3
3
3 2
5
2 3
8 8
1 1
2 6
2 1
1
1
4
1

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

405
6
4
1

15

26

DR ON

2020-21

368
11
2

3

24

[ERY
D

W kR, NPk wou Rk oN PP P w R

35

5-Year
Award
Total

1,804
27
13
10

A NP N B

51
14

16

163

16

71

14

20

14
10

31

18

16

14

80



Degrees Awarded: Academic Years 2016-17 through 2020-21

Year
Program Award 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
LA: Visual and Performing Arts AA 3
Liberal Arts Communication Studies AA 7 4 5 2
Liberal Arts Lang. Arts and Humanities AA
Liberal Arts Social & Behavioral Sc. AA 63 52 81 9
Liberal Arts: Natural Science AA 30 33 47 63 40
Liberal Arts: Social & Behavioral Sc. AA 9
Machine and Metals Technology AS 1
Mathematics Transfer AS-T 1
Medical Assist: Admin&Clinical AS 6 10
Medical Assist: Administrative AS 1 1 1
Medical Assist: Clinical AS 2
Multi Studies: Authoring AS
Multi Studies: Design AS 1 3 1 1
Multi Studies: Entertainment AS 2
Music AA 3 1 2 2 3
Philosophy Transfer AA-T 2 1
Physical Education & Health AA 3 1 1
Physical Science AS 4 5 10 4 11
Physics Transfer AS-T 1 2 1
Political Science AA
Political Science AA-Transfer AA-T 4 9 11 7 8
Psychology AA-T 29 24 33 36 37
Real Estate AS 4 2 5 1
Registered Nursing AS 40 43 43 42 41
Sociology AA-T 9 11 12 14 14
Spanish AA 12 4 4 2 8

Spanish Transfer AA-T 3 9 4 5 12

5-Year
Award
Total

3
18
2
205
213

17
30

g o L NN W

11

34

39
159
12
209
60
30
33



