## Degrees Awarded: Academic Years 2016-17 through 2020-21

Year

Program	Award	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	5-Year Award Total	
Total Degrees Awarded		303	345	383	405	368	1,804	
Admin of Justice Transfer	AS-T	2	3	5	6	11	27	
Administration of Justice	AS	5	2		4	2	13	
Anthropology Transfer	AA-T	1	2	3	1	3	10	
Applied Accounting	AS	1					1	
Applied Design 2 Dimensional	AS			2			2	
Applied Design 3 Dimensional	AS					1	1	
Applied Design Interior	AS		1		1		2	
Architecture	AS		2	3	1		6	
Art	AA	12	7	11	15	6	51	
Art Transfer	AA-T	3		3	4	4	14	
Auto Master Repair Technician	AS	1	2	3	1		7	
Biology	AS	1		4	6	5	16	
BOS: Office Management	AS		1				1	
Business Admin Transfer	AS-T	27	45	41	26	24	163	
Business, General	AS	1	3	3	4	5	16	
Certified Shorthand Reporter	AS		1	2			3	
COMM Mass Communications	AA	1	1	1	1		4	
Communication Transfer	AA-T	10	12	14	19	16	71	
Communications Filmmaking	AA					1	1	
Computer Information Systems	AS	4	5	1	1	3	14	
Computer Science	AS	3		1	1	1	6	
COUR: Legal Transcription Tech	AS		2			1	3	
Dance	AA	2	1			2	5	
Dental Assisting: Registered	AS	3	7	3	1	6	20	
Drama	AA			3		1	4	
Drama/Theatre Arts Transfer	AA-T	1	3	2	3	5	14	
Early Childhood Ed. Transfer	AS-T	2		5		3	10	
Early Childhood Education	AS	1	2	3	2	1	9	
Economics Transfer	AA-T	2	8	8	6	7	31	
ELND Org Farming and Gardening	AS	1	1	1	1	1	5	
English Transfer	AA-T	1	2	6	6	3	18	
French	AA		2	1			3	
Geography Transfer	AA-T	2		1			3	
Geology Transfer	AS-T			1			1	
History Transfer	AA-T	3	3	4	4	2	16	
Humanities	AA		1		1		2	
Italian	AA			1			1	
Kinesiology Transfer	AA-T			1	3	4	8	
LA: Communication Studies	AA	7				7	14	
LA: Lang. Arts and Humanities	AA	6					6	
LA: Social & Behavioral Sc.	AA	45				35	80	

## Degrees Awarded: Academic Years 2016-17 through 2020-21

Year

Program	Award	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	5-Year Award Total
LA: Visual and Performing Arts	AA	3					3
Liberal Arts Communication Studies	AA		7	4	5	2	18
Liberal Arts Lang. Arts and Humanities	AA		2				2
Liberal Arts Social & Behavioral Sc.	AA		63	52	81	9	205
Liberal Arts: Natural Science	AA	30	33	47	63	40	213
Liberal Arts: Social & Behavioral Sc.	AA					9	9
Machine and Metals Technology	AS	1			1		2
Mathematics Transfer	AS-T	1	2	5	3	6	17
Medical Assist: Admin&Clinical	AS	6	3	8	10	3	30
Medical Assist: Administrative	AS	1		1	1		3
Medical Assist: Clinical	AS	2					2
Multi Studies: Authoring	AS				1		1
Multi Studies: Design	AS	1	3	1	1		6
Multi Studies: Entertainment	AS	3		2			5
Music	AA	3	1	2	2	3	11
Philosophy Transfer	AA-T			2	1	1	4
Physical Education & Health	AA	3	2	1	1	2	9
Physical Science	AS	4	5	10	4	11	34
Physics Transfer	AS-T		1	1	2	1	5
Political Science	AA			1			1
Political Science AA-Transfer	AA-T	4	9	11	7	8	39
Psychology	AA-T	29	24	33	36	37	159
Real Estate	AS		4	2	5	1	12
Registered Nursing	AS	40	43	43	42	41	209
Sociology	AA-T	9	11	12	14	14	60
Spanish	AA	12	4	4	2	8	30
Spanish Transfer	AA-T	3	9	4	5	12	33